May 25 1195 1971
m

It is further recommended that
these alleys be paved with one course
concrete, In accordance with the
attached resolution.

Petition No. 2666 — EW Wetherby-
Rangoon - Floyd - Clifton — Width
18 Feet.

Petition No. 2726 — NS Charest -
Gallagher - Minnesota - Nevada —
width 15 Feet.

Petition No. 2727 — NS Gallagher -
Klinger — Jerome — Minnesota —
width 15 Feet.

Respectfully submitted,
CLARENCE C. RUSSELL
Acting Commissioner
By Councilman Rogell:

Resolved, That the paving
recommended in  the foregoing
communication be and is hereby
declared & necessity, and that
pursuant to Section 21-10-9 of the
Compiled Ordinances of 1964, an
emergency exists affecting the peace,
health, and safety of the people of the
City, and further that the paving be
constructed with the material and to
the width recommended; and that the
Commissioner of Public Works be and
is hereby directed to advertise for
proposals for doing the work.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Browne, Eber-
aard, Hood, Levin, Rogell, Tindal, Van
Antwerp, Wierzbicki and President
Ravitz—9.

Nays—None.

Department of Public Works
May 25, 1971

Honorable Common Council:

Re: Petition No. 2027, Herbert
Chernick. Alley Bounded by
Lahser, Glendale, Dolson and
Greydale. Alley Vacation.

Gentlemen — The above petition
requests the vacation of a portion of
the east-west public alley 16 feet wide
in the block bounded by Lahser,
Glendale, Dolson and Greydale. The
requested vacation was recommended
by the City Plan Commission with the
recommendation that sufficlent land
be dedicated for a new alley outlet
into Dolson Avenue. The petfition was
then referred to us for investigation
and report. Our report, accompanied
by the original petition 1is as
follows:

A Warranty Deed has been received
from the petitioner, deeding to the
City of Detroit, land for the new alley
outlet into Dolson Avenue. This deed
was approved as to form and
e€xecution by the Corporation Counsel
and as to description by the City
Engineer, and is attached for your
Honorable Body’s acceptance.

The petitioner has made
satisfactory arrangements with the
Department of Public Works
regarding the installation of dralnage
and the construction of a new
concrete alley and alley return on the
newly dedicated outlet.

All other involved City departments
and privately-owned utility
companies reported that they have no
objection to the proposed vacation or
that they have reached satisfactory
agreements with the petitioner
regarding their installations
therein.

An appropriate resolution is
attached for consideration by your
Honorable Body.

Respectfully submitted,
CLARENCE C. RUSSELL
Acting Commissioner
By Councilman Wierzbicki:

Resolved, That all that part of the
east-west public alley, 16 feet wide, in
the block bounded by Lahser,
Glendale, Dolson and Greydale
Avenues lying easterly of the easterly
line of the north-south public alley
first easterly of Lahser Avenue;
and lying southerly of and abut-
ting the southerly line of Lots
840 to 843, lying westerly of the
easterly line extended southerly of
Lot 843, inclusive of B. E. Taylors
Brightmoor-Gardner Subdivision
lying south of Grand River Avenue,
being a part of the Northwest 14 of
Section 27, T. 1 S, R. 10 E., Redford
Township, Wayne County, Michigan,
as recorded in Liber 47, Page 64, Plats,
Wayne County Records,

Be and the same is hereby vacated
as a public alley to become a part and
parcel of the abutting property; and
be it further

Resolved, That the Warranty Deed
of Michael Chernick deeding land to
the City of Detroit for alley purposes
being described as:

Parcel A: Southeast 20 feet of Lot
907.

Parcel B: A part of Lot 907 bounded
by the alley and beginning at a point
on said N. line of Lot 907 defined as
being the intersection of the
extension of the S.E. line of lot 843
extended S.W. to intersect with the
North boundary of 907, thence
Southeast 18 feet to intersect with
the West line of Parcel A above noted.
All located in B. E, Taylor’s
Brightmoor-Gardner Subdivision as
recorded in Liber 47 Page 64 and 65
Wayne County Records,

Be and the same is hereby accepted
and the City Controller is hereby
directed to record said deed in the
Office of the Register of Deeds for
Wayne County, and further

Resolved, That bond of Jerome '
Building Company (M. Chernick) as
principal and the Continental
Casualty Company, as surety, iu the
sum of $18,500, filed as a condition c\)f
guarantee to the City of Detroit to
install drainage and construct a new
concrete alley on the newly dedicated
alley outlet, be and the same is hereby
accepted and approved.

Adopted as follows:
Yea:? — Councilmen Browne, Eber-

hard, Hood, Levin, Rogell, Tindal, Van

.




May 25 1196 1971
s R

Antwerp, Wierzbicki and President
Ravite—9.
Nays—None.

Purchases and Supplies
May 26, 1971.

Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen — The Department of
Purchases and Supplies has advertised
for bids in accord with specifications
and recommends that contracts be
entered into with firms or persons as
is detajled in the following
communications:

FILE NO. 4891

Four bids were recelved as a result
of eight solicitations for furnishing
the Public Lighting Commission with

Luminaires, Street Lighting and
Refractors.
To: Westinghouse Electric

Corporation of Southfield, Michigan

(Lowest Acceptable Bid:

Payment to: P.O. Box 1486,
Pittsburgh, Pa.

Luminaires, Street Lighting, 100
Watt, Mercury Vapor, and Refractors,
Westinghouse, as follows:

500 Only, Luminaires, complete, No.
similiar to S C24291, RMA10, 8$17.85
Each.

1,000 Only, Refractors, to fit above
units, 87.00 Each.

This purchase totals $15,925.00.

Prices are firm and F.O.B.
delivered.

Terms: Net—30 days.

FILE NO. 4892

Seven bids were received as a result
of ‘ten solicitations for furnishing the
Metropolitan Water Department with
Clamps, Repair Water Main.

To: Ellis and Ford Mfg. Co., Inc. of
Birmingham, Michigan (Lowest
Acceptable Bid):

Prices are each.

Clamps, Repair, Full Circle Type,
Non-Magnetic Adjustable, Stainless
Steel, Min. 7Y% in. Length for Cast
Iron Pipe as follows:

24 Only, 3 in. for 3.96 in. O.D. Pipe
No. 226-00037507-000, $9.19.

24 Only, 4 in. 4.80 in. O.D, Pipe No.

-00047507-000, $10.19.

22200 Only, 6 in, for 6.90 in. O.D. Pipe

No. 296-00068507-000, $9.99.

400 Only, 8 in. for 9.05 in. O.D. Pipe
No. 296-00090007-000, $10.88.

3¢ Only, 16 in (Length 10 in,) for
17.40 in. O.D. and 17.80 in. O.D. Pipe
No. 228-00171510-000, 843.29.

'd. by Smith Blair Inc.
%111:1 ;urchase totals $10,371.56.
firm and F.O0.B.

Prices are

vered.
de’lI%erms: Net—30 days.
[
FILE NO. 4909
One bid was r’eceive% a;'sn{aé hrle;;ltt 1(;:
tions for Iu
gxllic:oggg:rtment with Base Station
and Transceivers.

To: Motorola Communications and
Electronfcs, Inc. of Southfield,
Michigan (Sole Bid):

Payment to: P.O. Box 4464, Chicago,
Illinois.

Motorola Brand. Prices are Each.

1 Only, Base Station Unit, complete.
T-1466, $5,370.00.

14 Only, Transcelvers, Mobile: Tone
Squelch, 4 freq. equipped for 2 freq.
transmit, 1 freq. recelve. T64MST-
3190K. $1,368.00. .

2 Only, Transceivers, Portable:
Tone Squelch, 2 freq., with two ni-cad
spare batterles with all accessories.
H34FFN-3110N. $1,118.00.

4 Only, Charger Inserts to modity
Motorola Charger NLN-6807B to
accept NLN-6761A battery, NLN-
6776A. $10.00.

All above less 4.3% Discount,

This purchase totals $25,645.69.

Prices are firm and F.O.B.
delivered.

Terms: Net—30 days.

FILE NO. 4959

Five bids were received as a result
of nineteen solicitations for
furnishing the Public Lighting
Commission with Transformers,
Series, Street Lighting, Aerial.

To: General Electric Co. of Southfield,

Michigan (Lowest Bid):

500 Only, Transformers, Series,
Street Lighting, Aerial for single 250
watt mercury vapor lamp. No.
318G105. $30.75 Each.

This purchase totals $15,375.00.

Price is firm and F.0.B. delivered.

Terms: Net—30 days.

FILE NO. 4961

Eleven bids were received as a result
of sixteen solicitations for furnishing
the City of Detroit with normal
requirements of Roller Chain and
Links, miscellaneous for & perlod
starting July 1, 1971 and ending June
30, 1972.

To: Welton Rubber Co. of Warren,

Michigan (Lowest Bid)

Furnish Roller Chain, A.S.A.
Standard, Cottered and riveted types,
single and multiple strand, in 10 ft
length or reels of 50 ft and longer,
and links. Tsubaki brand mif'd. by
Culman Wheel Co.

Size No. 35 thru No. 60 at 68 percent
discount.

Size No. 80 and over at 65 percent
discount,

All slzes of links at 68 percent
discount,

Discounts from list prices In
Cullman price list, Pages 73 and 74.

Reel charges are included in the
cost of the chaln and are not
returnable.

This s estimated at $6,500.00.

Prices are firm and F.O.B.
delivered.

Terms—2 percent 30 days.



